
Appendix A – Fee tables 

 

Type of Licence/Application Existing Licence 
Fees 

2023/24 

Proposed 
Licence Fees 
consulted on in 

Jan/Feb 2024 

Proposed Modified 
Licence Fees as a 
result of objections 

New driver applicant: 
Initial English proficiency test 

Application fee 

DBS 

Medical*  
3 year licence 

Driving assessment fee 

College course 

 

£50.00 

£173.00 

£38.00 

£120.00 

£226.00 

£60.00 

£160.00 

 

£52.00 

£179.00 

£38.00 

£120.00 

£233.00 

£70.00 

£160.00 

 

£32.00 

£184.00 

£38.00 

£120.00 

£281.00 

£70.00 

£160.00 

New Private hire operator: 
Knowledge test 
5 year licence – one vehicle 

5 year licence – 2-5 vehicles 

5 year licence – over 5 
vehicles 

 

£58.00 

£267.00 

£450.00 

£888.00 

 

£60.00 

£275.00 

£464.00 

£915.00 

 

£65.00 

£341.00 

£389.00 

£861.00 

New Hackney Carriage – 1 
year  
Discount for vehicles with 
mobility seat provision 

Discount for electric/hybrid 
vehicle 

£340.00 

 

£170.00 

 

£255.00 

£351.00 

 

£175.00 

 

£263.00 

£282.00 

 

£141.00 

 

£211.00 

New Private Hire Vehicle – 1 
year 

Discount for vehicles with 
mobility seat provision 

Discount for electric/hybrid 
vehicle 

£296.00 

 

£148.00 

 

£222.00 

£305.00 

 

£153.00 

 

£229.00 

£242.00 

 

£121.00 

 

£181.00 

 

Other: 
Horse drawn vehicle – 1 year 

Temporary vehicle – 1 month 

Vehicle transfer to new owner 

Rickshaw – 1 year 

Discount for electric/hybrid 
rickshaw 

 

£50.00 

£50.00 

£50.00 

£50.00 

 

N/a 

 

£52.00 

£52.00 

£52.00 

£52.00 

 

£39.00 

 

£54.00 

£75.00 

£32.00 

£52.00 

 

£39.00 

Please note that greyed out fees are not set by the Council.  

*Medical fee varies. Exact fee charged is at the discretion of the GP, however for illustrative 
purposes we are using £120.00.   

 

 



Worked examples application of fee tables 

Licence Fees 
2023/24 

Proposed fee 
2024/25 

Proposed 
modified 
fees 

Change 

New Driver 

3 year licence 

£827.00 £852.00 £885.00 Increase 

Driver renewal 
3 year licence 

£271.00 £278.00 £326.00 Increase 

Hackney Carriage 

1 year licence 

£340.00 £351.00 £282.00 Decrease 

Private Hire Vehicle 

1 year licence 

£296.00 £305.00 £242.00 Decrease 

Operator – 1 vehicle 

5 year licence 

£325.00 £335.00 £406.00 Increase 

Operator – 2-5 
vehicles 

5 year licence 

£508.00 £524.00 £454.00 Decrease 

Operator – over 5 
vehicles 

5 year licence 

£946.00 £975.00 £926.00 Decrease 

 


