Appendix A – Fee tables

Type of Licence/Application	Existing Liconco	Proposed	Proposed Modified
Type of Licence/Application	Existing Licence Fees	Licence Fees	Licence Fees as a
	2023/24	consulted on in	result of objections
		Jan/Feb 2024	
New driver applicant:	050.00	050.00	600 00
Initial English proficiency test	£50.00	£52.00	£32.00
Application fee	£173.00	£179.00	£184.00
DBS	£38.00	£38.00	£38.00
Medical*	£120.00	£120.00	£120.00
3 year licence	£226.00	£233.00	£281.00
Driving assessment fee	£60.00	£70.00	£70.00
College course	£160.00	£160.00	£160.00
New Private hire operator:			
Knowledge test	£58.00	£60.00	£65.00
5 year licence – one vehicle	£267.00	£275.00	£341.00
5 year licence – 2-5 vehicles	£450.00	£464.00	£389.00
5 year licence – over 5	£888.00	£915.00	£861.00
vehicles			
New Hackney Carriage – 1	£340.00	£351.00	£282.00
year			
Discount for vehicles with	£170.00	£175.00	£141.00
mobility seat provision			
Discount for electric/hybrid	£255.00	£263.00	£211.00
vehicle			
New Private Hire Vehicle – 1	£296.00	£305.00	£242.00
year			
Discount for vehicles with	£148.00	£153.00	£121.00
mobility seat provision			
Discount for electric/hybrid	£222.00	£229.00	£181.00
vehicle			
Other:			
Horse drawn vehicle – 1 year	£50.00	£52.00	£54.00
Temporary vehicle – 1 month	£50.00	£52.00	£75.00
Vehicle transfer to new owner	£50.00	£52.00	£32.00
Rickshaw – 1 year	£50.00	£52.00	£52.00
Discount for electric/hybrid			
rickshaw	N/a	£39.00	£39.00
		200.00	200.00

Please note that greyed out fees are not set by the Council.

*Medical fee varies. Exact fee charged is at the discretion of the GP, however for illustrative purposes we are using £120.00.

Worked examples application of fee tables

Licence	Fees 2023/24	Proposed fee 2024/25	Proposed modified fees	Change
New Driver	£827.00	£852.00	£885.00	Increase
3 year licence				
Driver renewal	£271.00	£278.00	£326.00	Increase
3 year licence				
Hackney Carriage	£340.00	£351.00	£282.00	Decrease
1 year licence				
Private Hire Vehicle	£296.00	£305.00	£242.00	Decrease
1 year licence				
Operator – 1 vehicle	£325.00	£335.00	£406.00	Increase
5 year licence				
Operator – 2-5	£508.00	£524.00	£454.00	Decrease
vehicles				
5 year licence				
Operator – over 5	£946.00	£975.00	£926.00	Decrease
vehicles				
5 year licence				